FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618A			4-2000			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
10/54	00	TF	RADE	MARKS ONLY	EET	4	
TO: The Comm	issioner o	f Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se reco	ord the attached original do	cument(s)	or copy(ies).	
Submission	Type		Cor	nveyance Type			
⊠ New			×	Assignment Li	icense		
Resubn	mission	(Non-Recordation)		Security Agreement		Nunc Pro Tu	nc Assignment
Docum				• -	_	Nunc Pro Tu	nc Assignment
☐ Correct	ion of P	TO Error		Merger		Effective Date Month Day Year	
Reel #				Change of Name		Month Day Yea	ar
☐ Correct	ive Docı	ument		-			
Reel #		Frame #		Other			
Conveying P Name	-	☐ YNOLDS AND REYNOL		f additional names of conve	ying partio	es attached	Execution Date Month Day Year 08042000
Formerly							
☐ Individu	al 🗆	General Partnership		imited Partnership	⊠ co	orporation	☐ Association
☐ Other		·		•			
		e of Incorporation/Organia					
Receiving Pa Name	•	☐ I		if additional names of	of conv	eying parties	attached
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of		Corporation of De	elawa	ıre			
Address (lin	,	2405 County Line					
Address (lin Address (lin		Kettering City		Ohio State/County			430 Code
□ Individua	, 0	General Partnership		imited Partnership		If document to b	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Delaware

□ Corporation □ Association

40.00 CH

0000005 194215 75894003

(2010 00 元) (2010 00 元)

11/44/2000 MTHAI1 Other 01 FC:481

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> > TRADEMARK REEL: 002173 FRAME: 0326

assignment and the receiving party is

not domiciled in the United States, an

(Designation must be a separate

document from Assignment.)

appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	TRADEMARK
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Address	
Name	Enter for the First Receiving Party or	ıly.
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	(<u> </u>	
Address (line 4)	·	·····
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 415-777-3999	
Name	Ivette Goldfrank	
Address (line 1)	Steinhart & Falconer, LLP	
Address (line	2) 333 Market Street, Suite 3200	
Address (line 3)	San Francisco, CA 94105-2150	
Address (line	4)	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachment.	#2
	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers for the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1976694 1794135 1501747 2106118 1950412 2128755	
Number of P	roperties Enter the total number of properties involved. #9	-
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 240.00	
Method of Pa Deposit Acco (Enter for pay		
·	Deposit Account Number: #19-4215	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes 🛛 No 🗀	
Statement ar	nd Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct a	and any attached

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

.....

Ivette Goldfrank
Name of Person Signing
Signature

October 19, 2000

Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

Conveying Party							
		_					
☐ Individual	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation	☐Association					
Other							
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization							
Receiving Party Name	y						
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of	ξ _τ						
Address (line 1)		_					
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)	City State/County	Zip Code					
☐ Individual	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ If doc	ument to be recorded is					
☐ Corporation	☐ Association receiv	signment and the ing party is not domiciled					
Other	appoi	United States, an ntment of a domestic					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)							
7	rademark Application Number(s) Registration Number	r(s)					

- Andrew British and British British							

and the second of the second o							

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND FEDERAL APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS THEREFOR

REYNOLDS AND REYNOLDS HOLDINGS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio and having a principal place of business at 115 South Ludlow Street, Dayton, Ohio 45402 (hereinafter called "Assignor") owns the trademarks and Federal Applications and Registrations therefor as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto.

WHEREAS ISG e-CRM ACQUISITION COMPANY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having a principal place of business at -1405 County Line Road, Kettering, OH 45430 (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks and all Applications and Registrations therefor as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said marks and Applications and Registrations therefor as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and the goodwill of the husiness associated therewith and symbolized thereby.

REYNOLDS AND REYNOLDS HOLDINGS, INC.

Dated: August 4, 2000

57174.1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NUMBER
EFIL	75/894,003
TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
LFS	1.976,694
ELECTRONIC FORMS SYSTEMS	1,501,747
E-LINK .	1,950,412
EMERGE	1,794,135
e-merge	2,106,118
FORMDOMAIN	2.128,755
FORMFREEDOM	2,062,249
VANTAGE	1,942,767

57174 1

בעברטוווים מאשוה

OBFORMATION TO THE TROUBLE OF THE OFFI

ደባባ መ

TRADEMARK REEL: 002173 FRAME: 0330